FORM PTO-1594 (Rev: 8-93)	RECOR	06-2	5-1998	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	T				and readman office						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼	, (88/8) (16// ##// ##// ·	201 2121 1220 11212 2111 2121 1221	▼	▼ ▼						
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents	1007	747164	original	documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
United Bank Club Association, Inc.			Name: Cendant Publishing, Inc.								
			Internal Address: Suite 900 Street Address: 3033 South Parker Road City: Aurora State: C0 ZIP: 80014								
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Oklahoma ☐ Other											
						Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo			☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
						3. Nature of conveyance:			Association General Partnership		
•			☐ Limited Partnership								
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name			XXI Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other								
XX Other Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation								
Execution Date:August 7, 1996			is attached:								
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?											
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			6-17-98								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
			Registration No. 1,691,968								
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XX No											
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and								
concerning document shou			registrations	involved:	oris and 1						
Name: Jeffrey C.	Katz, Esq										
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00								
Internal Address: D	AVIS & GILBERT		☑ Enclosed								
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorize	ed to be char	ged to deposit account						
Street Address: 17	40 Broadway										
			8. Deposit acco	unt number							
On New Year	Otata NV 7	D. 10010			8						
City: New York	State: <u>Ni</u> Zi	P: 10019	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
O. Chatamant and signature											
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of 											
the original document.			11 0 511		SE						
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents											

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, UNITED BANK CLUB ASSOCIATION, INC., a corporation of Oklahoma (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and was using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateDREAMSTAKES and Design1,691,968June 9, 1992

WHEREAS, CENDANT PUBLISHING, INC. (f/k/a CUC Publishing, Inc.), a corporation of Delaware with its principal place of business at 3033 South Parker Road, Suite 900, Aurora, CO 80014 (hereinafter "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof;

WHEREAS, on August 7, 1996, Assignor did assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and to the above-identified registration thereof and all rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past infringement of the said mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0560 THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties reaffirm and reratify said assignment upon the aforesaid terms and conditions nunc pro tunc as of August 7, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of

August 7, 1996____.

RECORDED: 06/25/1998

Date: 6//______1998

UNITED BANK CLUB ASSOCIATION, INC.

Name: Anthony L. Menchae

Title: President

CENDANT PUBLISHING, INC

By:

Title:

2